
From start
[km]

To go [km] Turn/Danger Location/Direction Avg speed [48] Avg speed [45] Avg speed [42] GPS Coordinates

Address: Muuseumi tee 2, Tartu 60532 48 45 42
2.8 Ceremonial Start 12:00:00 12:00:00 12:00:00

0.0 175.6 ↑ Technical Start (big blue road poster) 12:05:00 12:05:00 12:05:00
2.8 172.8 → Turn right (signpost Reola 6) 12:08:30 12:08:44 12:09:00
8.8 166.8 ↑ Railway crossing (no trains) 12:16:00 12:16:44 12:17:34
8.9 166.7 ↑ Railway crossing (no trains) 12:16:07 12:16:52 12:17:43
9.3 166.3 ↑ Hammaste crossroad 12:16:37 12:17:24 12:18:17

12.1 163.5 ↑ Railway crossing/ Vana Kuuste direction 12:20:07 12:21:08 12:22:17 08:32/14:40/ 16:00/ 16:12/ 18:59/21:31
12.4 163.2 ← Põlva area sign 12:20:30 12:21:32 12:22:43
19.7 155.9 ↑ 1. IS (Andre farm) 12:29:37 12:31:16 12:33:09 58.1888890, 26.8233223
20.7 154.9 ↑ Direction to Põlva, main road turnes left 12:30:52 12:32:36 12:34:34
27.6 148.0 ↑ Safety island (Vastse-Kuuste crossroad) 12:39:30 12:41:48 12:44:26
31.9 143.7 ← Koorvere bus station sign 12:44:52 12:47:32 12:50:34
32.1 143.5 ← Ahja river bridge 12:45:07 12:47:48 12:50:51
34.5 141.1 ↑ Railway crossing  (Kiidjärve) 12:48:07 12:51:00 12:54:17 08:16/14:23/ 16:30/18:42/ 21:49
35.9 139.7 → road nr 146 (Kiidjärve) 12:49:52 12:52:52 12:56:17
38.9 136.7 → road sign Lättekoda 2km 12:53:37 12:56:52 13:00:34
40.1 135.5 ↑ Road narrowing 12:55:07 12:58:28 13:02:17
40.2 135.4 ↑ speed hump 12:55:15 12:58:36 13:02:26
40.5 135.1 ↑ speed hump 12:55:37 12:59:00 13:02:51
40.7 134.9 ↑ speed hump 12:55:52 12:59:16 13:03:09
40.9 134.7 ↑ Railway crossing Taevaskoda 12:56:07 12:59:32 13:03:26 08:13/ 14:20/ 16:34/18:49/ 21:53
42.4 133.2 ← Road sign Põlva 6km (safety island) 12:58:00 13:01:32 13:05:34
46.1 129.5 → Left side gas station Favora direction to Mammaste 13:02:37 13:06:28 13:10:51
46.2 129.4 ← keep left 13:02:45 13:06:36 13:11:00
48.9 126.7 ← Põlva direction 13:06:07 13:10:12 13:14:51
51.2 124.4 → Põlva roundabout (direction Kanepi 21) 13:09:00 13:13:16 13:18:09
51.3 124.3 ↑ Start of feeding zone 13:09:00 13:13:16 13:18:09 58.051544, 27.041628
51.8 123.8 ↑ End of the feeding zone 13:09:00 13:13:16 13:18:09
54.7 120.9 → Meemaste-Tännassilma road 13:13:22 13:17:56 13:23:09
57.2 118.4 ← road sign Kanepi 18 13:16:30 13:21:16 13:26:43
63.2 112.4 ← road sign Võru 20 13:24:00 13:29:16 13:35:17
67.4 108.2 ↑ speed hump + narrow bridge 13:29:15 13:34:52 13:41:17
67.6 108.0 ↑ speed hump 13:29:30 13:35:08 13:41:34
72.8 102.8 → road sign Osula 9 13:36:00 13:42:04 13:49:00
75.5 100.1 → road sign Osula 6 13:39:22 13:45:40 13:52:51
80.1 95.5 ↑ safety island + Tallinn-Luhamaa road 13:45:07 13:51:48 13:59:26
81.7 93.9 ↑ safety island 13:47:07 13:53:56 14:01:43
81.8 93.8 ↑ safety island 13:47:15 13:54:04 14:01:51
82.0 93.6 ↑ safety island 13:47:30 13:54:20 14:02:09
83.3 92.3 → safety island + road sign Antsla 19 13:49:07 13:56:04 14:04:00
89.0 86.6 ↑ safety island 13:56:15 14:03:40 14:12:09

100.1 75.5 ↑ safety island 14:10:07 14:18:28 14:28:00
101.2 74.4 → Kanepi 21  and safety island 14:11:30 14:19:56 14:29:34
101.3 74.3 ↑ Start of feeding zone 14:11:30 14:19:56 14:29:34 57.88546, 26.52665
101.8 73.8 ↑ End of the feeding zone 14:11:30 14:19:56 14:29:34
103.5 72.1 ↑ 12% down hill 14:14:22 14:23:00 14:32:51
104.3 71.3 ↑ IS 2 (Urvaste kirik) 14:15:22 14:24:04 14:34:00 57.9101412, 26.5428189
106.6 69.0 ↑ speed hump 14:18:15 14:27:08 14:37:17
120.3 55.3 ↑ Erastvere crossroad 14:35:22 14:45:24 14:56:51
121.6 54.0 ↑ Kanepi town 14:37:00 14:47:08 14:58:43
121.9 53.7 ← main road turnes left 14:37:22 14:47:32 14:59:09
122.1 53.5 → Otepää-Põlva crossroad 14:37:37 14:47:48 14:59:26
122.4 53.2 ↑ speed hump 14:38:00 14:48:12 14:59:51
123.7 51.9 ← Tallinn-Luhamaa road + safety island (road sign Tartu 46) 14:39:37 14:49:56 15:01:43
123.8 51.8 → road sign Ihamaru 11 + safety island 14:39:45 14:50:04 15:01:51
134.5 41.1 → road sign Põlva 11 14:53:07 15:04:20 15:17:09
135.1 40.5 ← road sign Tartu 42 + safety island 14:53:52 15:05:08 15:18:00
135.2 40.4 ↑ Start of feeding zone 14:53:52 15:05:08 15:18:00 58.061345, 26.898399
135.7 39.9 ↑ End of the feeding zone 14:53:52 15:05:08 15:18:00
142.1 33.5 ↑ speed hump 15:02:37 15:14:28 15:28:00
142.3 33.3 ↑ speed hump 15:02:52 15:14:44 15:28:17
142.5 33.1 ↑ speed hump 15:03:07 15:15:00 15:28:34
151.7 23.9 ← road sign Tartu 26 + safety island  15:14:37 15:27:16 15:41:43
152.8 22.8 ↑ IS 3 (Andre farm) 15:16:00 15:28:44 15:43:17 58.1888890, 26.8233223
160 15.6 → road sign Haaslava 10 + safety island 15:25:00 15:38:20 15:53:34

160.3 15.3 ↑ Railway crossing /Vana Kuuste 15:25:22 15:38:44 15:54:00 08:32/14:40/ 16:00/ 16:12/ 18:59/21:31
163.6 12.0 ↑ Railway crossing (no trains) 15:29:30 15:43:08 15:58:43
163.7 11.9 ↑ Railway crossing (no trains) 15:29:37 15:43:16 15:58:51
169.6 6.0 ← road sign Tartu 8 roundabout 15:37:00 15:51:08 16:07:17
173.7 1.9 ← roundabout + safety islands 15:42:07 15:56:36 16:13:09
174.8 0.8 ↑ Safety island (ülenurme) 15:43:30 15:58:04 16:14:43
175.6 0.0 Finiš 15:44:30 15:59:08 16:15:51 58.3151225, 26.7213021


